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Non-Repayable Aid - Undergraduate Students

Student Financial Aid at lowa Colleges and Universities
Academic Year 2011-12

Number of Scholarships and Grants to Students and Dollar Amounts by Program
(Includes loans to undergraduate and graduate students)

FEDERAL

Pell Grant

Academic Competitiveness Grant
Smart Grant

TEACH Grants

Supplemental Education
Opportunity Grant

Health Professions Scholarships
(including those for Physician,
Dentist, Nurse Practitioner,
Optometrist, etc.)

Reserve Officer Training Corps
(ROTC)

Workforce Investment Act (WIA)
Grants (formerly Job Training
Partnership Act (JTPA) grants)

Trade Adjustment Assistance for
Workers (Trade Readjustment
Assistance)

Regent Universities

Awards

13,826

719

2,735

201

22

Private not-for-profit, 4-year or

above

Dollars Awards

$49,923,655 18,599

$2,741,503 631

$1,610,956 8,111

57

$2,767324 29

$67,538 41

$79,135 4

Dollars

$65,354,949

$2,322,706

$5,736,015

$36,679

$538,631

$127,642

$57,663

Private for-profit, 4-year or above

Awards
4,812
274
6
34

4,525

61

28

Source: lowa College Student Aid Commission, Annual Financial Aid Report

Contact Information:

Joe Dullard

Statistical Research Analyst_
joe.dullard@iowa.gov
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Dollars
$28,124,334
$181,642
$20,197
$116,000

$1,019,870

$194,267

$611,396
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Public, 2-year Private not-for-profit, 2-year Private for-profit, 2-year
Awards Dollars Awards Dollars Awards Dollars
FEDERAL Pell Grant 50,011 $162,285,887 72 $265,270 486 $1,475,715

Academic Competitiveness Grant

Smart Grant

TEACH Grants 1 $1,333

Supplemental Education 5,337 $2,121,972 34 $17,775 126 $67,600
Opportunity Grant

Health Professions Scholarships 97 $81,744

(including those for Physician,
Dentist, Nurse Practitioner,
Optometrist, etc.)

Reserve Officer Training Corps
(ROTC)

Workforce Investment Act (WIA) 1,311 $2,484,989 2 $8,959 10 $93,86
Grants (formerly Job Training 5
Partnership Act (JTPA) grants)
Trade Adjustment Assistance for 658 $2,647,720 9

Workers (Trade Readjustment $57,000
Assistance)

Source: lowa College Student Aid Commission, Annual Financial Aid Report Page 2 of 6

Contact Information:

Joe Dullard

Statistical Research Analyst_
joe.dullard@iowa.gov




Student Financial Aid at lowa Colleges and Universities
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Regent Universities

Private not-for-profit, 4-year or

Private for-profit, 4-year or above

above
Awards Dollars Awards Dollars Awards Dollars
FEDERAL Bureau of Indian Affairs 3 $7,100 8 $21,502 1 $3,200
Educational Training Vouchers 15 $48,827 34 $132,589 7 $18,063
Program
Other Federal: Scholarships 868 $3,528,358 348 $1,512,536 177 $1,584,756
(Including Robert Byrd
Scholarships)
INSTITUTIONAL IMAGES 846 $3,263,646
Institutional Scholarships, Grants, 30,350 $89,768,652 34,758 $192,168,488 3,996 $5,450,202
& Fellowships (Not including
tuition & fee waivers for graduate
assistantships; faculty, staff, and
dependents; talent)
Graduate Assistantships; i.e.,
tuition & fee waivers for graduate
assistants
Tuition & Fees Waivers for 9 $15,006 1,801 $35,698,823 95 $698,065
Faculty, Staff, & Dependents
Talent: Athletic 1,185 $18,746,862 6,360 $35,813,549 611 $2,852,461
Talent: Academic 8,503 $23,665,233 24,778  $194,445,617 1,127 $9,672,518
Talent: Other 4,647 $13,707,043 102 $163,081
OTHER Scholarships & Grants from Other 16,152 $35,636,264 7,264 $15,574,360 116 $208,660
Sources (i.e,. not federal, state,
nor institutional)
STATE All lowa Opportunity Scholarship 210 $1,404,068 49 $307,390 9 $44,924
Source: lowa College Student Aid Commission, Annual Financial Aid Report Page 3 of 6
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joe.dullard@iowa.gov
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Public, 2-year Private not-for-profit, 2-year Private for-profit, 2-year
Awards Dollars Awards Dollars Awards Dollars
FEDERAL Bureau of Indian Affairs 10 $52,830
Educational Training Vouchers 79 $179,927
Program
Other Federal: Scholarships 705 $1,188,238 2 $12,962

(Including Robert Byrd
Scholarships)

INSTITUTIONAL IMAGES

Institutional Scholarships, Grants, 6,638 $5,080,565 74 $105,094 2 $440
& Fellowships (Not including
tuition & fee waivers for graduate
assistantships; faculty, staff, and
dependents; talent)

Graduate Assistantships; i.e.,
tuition & fee waivers for graduate

assistants
Tuition & Fees Waivers for 581 $814,716
Faculty, Staff, & Dependents
Talent: Athletic 1,463 $3,469,917
Talent: Academic 2,296 $2,471,636
Talent: Other 844 $1,207,012
OTHER Scholarships & Grants from Other 4,345 $6,037,896 13 $41,131 1 $2,000

Sources (i.e,. not federal, state,
nor institutional)

STATE All lowa Opportunity Scholarship 181 $587,266

Source: lowa College Student Aid Commission, Annual Financial Aid Report Page 4 of 6

Contact Information:

Joe Dullard

Statistical Research Analyst_
joe.dullard@iowa.gov
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Regent Universities

Private not-for-profit, 4-year or

Private for-profit, 4-year or above

above
Awards Dollars Awards Dollars Awards Dollars

STATE All lowa Foster Care Grant 18 $58,594 30 $229,593 7 $45,599
lowa Tuition Grants 15,445 $42,749,313 2,841 $3,426,349
lowa Vocational Technical Tuition
Grants
National Guard Education Benefits 410 $1,977,366 165 $696,050 25 $101,334
Vocational Rehabilitation Grants 467 $994,879 278 $650,886 67 $305,385
Robert D. Blue Scholarship 2 $2,000
Commission for the Blind 10 $42,381 5 $21,087 1 $12,198
Educational Aid
lowa Grants 319 $293,471 313 $197,703 141 $69,938
PROMISE Jobs
Other State Scholarships and 61 $85,588 36 $115,556 6 $17,200
Grants (e.g., Governor's State Fair
Scholarship; state student
assistantship grants )

Source: lowa College Student Aid Commission, Annual Financial Aid Report Page 5 of 6
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Joe Dullard

Statistical Research Analyst_
joe.dullard@iowa.gov
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Public, 2-year Private not-for-profit, 2-year Private for-profit, 2-year
Awards Dollars Awards Dollars Awards Dollars
STATE All lowa Foster Care Grant 67 $106,226
lowa Tuition Grants 73 $223,270
lowa Vocational Technical Tuition 3,030 $2,208,092
Grants
National Guard Education Benefits 801 $1,874,299 2 $8,663
Vocational Rehabilitation Grants 1,705 $1,807,856 5 $39,502

Robert D. Blue Scholarship

Commission for the Blind 5 $3,188

Educational Aid

lowa Grants 411 $201,637 1 $825

PROMISE Jobs 26 $15,386

Other State Scholarships and 58 $74,574 16 $128,389

Grants (e.g., Governor's State Fair
Scholarship; state student
assistantship grants )

Source: lowa College Student Aid Commission, Annual Financial Aid Report Page 6 of 6

Contact Information:

Joe Dullard

Statistical Research Analyst_
joe.dullard@iowa.gov




